

Trustees' Annual Report for the period

From

1.4.202

Period start date To

31.3.22

Period end date

Charity name: Silsoe Community Recreational Trust

Charity registration number: 1162018

Objectives and Activities

	SORP reference	
Summary of the purposes of the charity as set out in its governing document	Para 1.17	To promote facilities for recreation or other leisure time occupation for residents of Silsoe, Bedfordshire
Summary of the main activities in relation to those purposes for the public benefit, in particular, the activities, projects or services identified in the accounts.	Para 1.17 and 1.19	Chief activity, the running and maintenance of a sports centre and sports facilities.
Statement confirming whether the trustees have had regard to the guidance issued by the Charity Commission on public benefit	Para 1.18	None.

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

Tou may choose to include furt	SORP reference	
Policy on grant making	Para 1.38	Not applicable.
Policy on social investment including program related investment	Para 1.38	Not applicable.
Contribution made by volunteers	Para 1.38	Apart from the Trustees there are no volunteers.
Other		

Achievements and Performance

	SORP reference	
Summary of the main achievements of the charity, identifying the difference the charity's work has made to the circumstances of its beneficiaries and any wider benefits to society as a whole.	Para 1.20	The chief activity is the running of a sports centre with an outdoor multi-use games area and football pitches. The centre is open 7 days a week from 6.00 a.m. to 10.00 p.m. weekdays with shorter hours at the weekends according to season. Apart from the compulsory period of closure owing to Covid, the centre is well used with over 500 subscribing members. There are also numerous other groups using the facilities and the café has becoming a village social hub. As has been the case since it opens the
		centre is managed on a day to day basis and staffed by a contracted professional management company.

Additional information (optional)
You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

Achievements against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Performance of fundraising activities against objectives set	Para 1.41	
Investment performance against objectives	Para 1.41	
Other		

Financial Review

Review of the charity's financial position at the end of the period	Para 1.21	A profit sharing agreement with the management company means that they bear any losses in the first instance. In exchange the charity only receives rent and/or a share of profit if there is actually a profit after losses have been recouped. A notional loss from 2020-21 means that no income has been received by the charity in 2021-22. This situation is under review. The management agreement expires in 2024.
Statement explaining the policy for holding reserves stating why they are held	Para 1.22	A reserve fund is maintained against some expenses not covered by the management agreement and against any potential losses.
Amount of reserves held	Para 1.22	7,158.60
Reasons for holding zero reserves	Para 1.22	N/A
Details of fund materially in deficit	Para 1.24	N/A
Explanation of any uncertainties about the charity continuing as a going concern	Para 1.23	None at present. Much will depend on the renegotiation of the management agreement in 2024.

Additional information (optional)
You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

The charity's principal sources of funds (including any fundraising)	Para 1.47	
Investment policy and objectives including any social investment policy adopted	Para 1.46	
A description of the principal risks facing the charity	Para 1.46	
Other		

Structure, Governance and Management

Description of charity's trusts:		
Type of governing document (trust deed, royal charter)	Para 1.25	Trust Deed dated 26.1.2015.
How is the charity constituted? (e.g unincorporated association, CIO)	Para 1.25	Unincorporated association.
Trustee selection methods including details of any constitutional provisions e.g. election to post or name of any person or body entitled to appoint one or more trustees	Para 1.25	2 Trustees to be nominated or approved by Silsoe Parish Council. Otherwise, selection is by the exiting Trustees.

Additional information (optional)
You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about.			
Policies and procedures adopted for the induction and training of trustees	Para 1.51		
The charity's organisational structure and any wider network with which the charity works	Para 1.51		
Relationship with any related parties	Para 1.51		
Other			

Reference and Administrative details

Charity name	Silsoe Community Recreational Trust
Other name the charity uses	None
Registered charity number	1162018
Charity's principal address	72 Newbury Lane
	Silsoe
	Bedfordshire
	MK45 4EX

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

	Trustee name	Office (if any)	Dates acted if not for whole year	Name of person (or body) entitled to appoint trustee (if any)
1	lan James Kelly	Trustee	Whole year	Silsoe Parish Council
2	John Robinson	Trustee	Whole Year	
3	Philip John Kevan	Trustee	Whole year	Silsoe Parish Council
4	David John Swain	Trustee	Whole year	
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				

Corporate trustees - na	mes of the directors at th	e date the report was approv	ed
Director name			
None			

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to the charity

Trustee name	Dates acted if not for whole year	
None		

escription of the assets eld in this capacity	None
Name and objects of the charity on whose behalf the assets are held and how this falls within the custodian charity's objects	
Details of arrangements for safe custody and segregation of such assets from the charity's own assets	
dditional information (optio	
ype of Name dviser	Address
ame of chief executive or na	mes of senior staff members (Optional information)
Exemptions from discl	osure
Exemptions from discl	osure
Exemptions from discl	osure
Exemptions from discl Reason for non-disclosure of keepstions and the complete of the complete	osure ey personnel details
Exemptions from discl	osure ey personnel details

Declarations

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees' report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees

Tricke_	
David John Swain	
Trustee	
30.01.2023	
	David John Swain Trustee 30.01.2023



Receipts and payments accounts

 For the period from
 Period start date of 1.04.2021
 To
 Period and date of 31.3.2022

CC16a

L	110111	01.04.2021			
Section A Receipts and	l payments				
Experience restrictive and several account of the continuous and an account of the continuous and account of the continuous and account of the continuous account of the conti	Unrestricted	Restricted	Endowment	Total funds	Lactvoor
	funds	funds	funds	rotal funds	Last year
	to the nearest	to the nearest £	to the nearest £	to the nearest £	to the nearest £
	£	to the hourest 2	to the hearest z	to the heartest a	
A1 Receipts					
None in period	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·	-
	•			-	
	-	-	*	- 1	-
		-	-		-
	-			_	
	-		я	•	-
	*		-	-	
Sub total (Gross income for					
AR)	-		•	- 1	-
		processors and a supplemental state of the s	ANTHERSON STREET, STRE	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	assistment was a superior
A2 Asset and investment sales,					
(see table).					
	-	-	-	745 July 1980	
			-	-	-
Sub total	6		-		an and a service of the
	ARREST AND HER PERSONAL STREET,	Automorphism and the second se	Service of the servic	Commission recommendation responses to the season of the s	Transmissioner green en
Total receipts	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		etropoti notri e e respectamente i e respecta de la comita del la comita della comi		
rotal recorpts	HILBERTH MARKET CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	CONTRACTOR DE CO		PRINCES CALLES AND AND AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PRINCES AND ADDRESS OF THE	Treserve practice establishment of the second state of the second
A3 Payments					
Phone and broadbnd connection	776		-	776	-
Summr play camp contribution	1,500	-	m	1,500	-
Insurance on mower	65		м	65	-
Glazing repairs	795	-		795	
Mower servicing	503		-	503	
Inspection fees re new works	300		-	300	-
Replacement signage	1,170	-	-	1,170	-
		-		•	
	-	•	-		
Sub total	5,109	**************************************	OR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	5,109	
A4 Asset and investment					
purchases, (see table)					
	-	-	-	- 0	
	-	-	-		
Sub total		4	•	-	•
	ne par e para de se de contra de la contra de contr	APARTAMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Department of the contract of t	Torrespondent successive and second second second second	Dryezoessisateko etakinken kontraks etako upparakt
Total payments	5,109	ACCORDING MENTING AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O		5,109	
i otal payments	HINTHER HER THE PARTY OF THE PA	опимичения помента пом Помента помента	Manager Property and State of the State of t	CONTRACTOR SERVICE SER	
N. (. 6	E 400		AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	- 5,109	
Net of receipts/(payments)	- 5,109	THE RESERVE AND INTEREST AND INTEREST.	-	- 5,109	
A5 Transfers between funds	-	-	-	-	-
A6 Cash funds last year end		-		-	
Cash funds this year end	- 5,109	-	-	- 5,109	-
,	CHARLES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF T	CHANGE HAR BEING STATE TO THE CONTRACT OF THE	Marin de la company de la comp	Real and the second section of the second se	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Section B Statement of	of assets and liabilities at	the end of th	e period	
		Unrestricted	Restricted	Endowment
Categories	Details	funds to nearest £	funds to nearest £	funds to nearest £
B1 Cash funds	Cash in bank	7,158	-	-
B) Casil fullus			-	-
	Total cash funds	7,158	-	-
	(agree balances with receipts and payments	7,100		
	account(s))		Destricted	
		Unrestricted funds	Restricted funds	Endowment funds
	Details	to nearest £	to nearest £	to nearest £
B2 Other monetary assets		-	-	-
		- 1	•	-
		-	-	-
		-	-	-
		-	-	-
		-	-	
		L		
	Details	Fund to which asset belongs	Cost (optional)	Current value (optional)
B3 Investment assets			-	-
				-
			-	-
			-	
			-	-
			L	
	Details	Fund to which asset belongs	Cost (optional)	Current value (optional)
B4 Assets retained for the			•	-
charity's own use			-	
			-	-
			-	-
			-	-
			-	
			-	-
			-	-
			-	-
				\\(\text{M}_{}\)
	Details	Fund to which liability relates	Amount due (optional)	When due (optional)
B5 Liabilities			-	
			-	
			-	
			-	
			-	
		- Lander - Control - Contr	In a second contract of the second of the se	D-1 f
Signed by one or two trustees on behalf of all the trustees	Signature	Print	Name	Date of approval
Delian Or an the trustees	Daidane			
	Constituting	David Jo	nn Swain	30.01.2023